MEDFORD PUBLIC SCHOOL #0763

TREASURER'S REPORT TO SCHOOL BOARD

FUNDS

GENERAL FUND
FOOD SERVICE FUND
COMMUNITY ED
DEBT REDEMPTION
TRUST

TOTALS

BALANCE BALANCE

BEGINNING END OF

OF MONTH RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS MONTH
3,318,818.57 1,285,051.55 881,928.14 3,721,941.98
148,271.87 53,480.84 46,695.98 155,056.73
114,022.05 15,151.00 16,649.54 112,523.51
201,239.22 1,887.45 - 203,126.67
88,832.84 2,975.00 - 91,807.84
3,871,184.55 1,358,545.84 945,273.66 4,284,456.73

RECONCILEMENT OF TREASURER'S BALANCE WITH BANK

DESCRIPTION

First State Bank of Red Wing #x10

First State Bank of Red Wing #x4

Dental Account - First State Bank of Red Wing
Petty Cash - Revolving Fund

TREASURER'S BALANCE

BALANCE ADJUSTMENTS OUTSTANDING BALANCE PER
PER BANK OUTSTANDING ON BANK PAYROLL TREASURER'S

STATEMENT CHECKS STATEMENT PAYOFFS BOOKS
562,570.29 (233,261.87) - - 329,308.42
3,865,973.95 - - - 3,865,973.95
88,127.58 (2,706.01) - - 85,421.57
3,752.79 - - - 3,752.79
4,284,456.73

6/15/2016




Apr
Apr
Apr
May
May
May

May
May

MAY 2016 BANK RECONCILIATION

First State Bank of Red Wing #x10

First State Bank of Red Wing #x4

Dental Account - First State Bank of Red Wing
Petty Cash - Revolving Fund

Subtotal
Transfers between A/Cs

Outstanding Checks Dental
Outstanding Checks Revolving
Outstanding Checks
Outstanding Checks Dental
Outstanding Checks Revolving
Outstanding Checks

Net Payroll Imported

Adjustments
Dental Account

Revolving Fund Interest
Revolving Fund Transactions

Adjusted Cash Balance
Per SMART Reports

Difference

Beg. Balance

Medford School District #763

End. Balance

4/30/2016 Receipts Disbursements _ Journal Entry 5/31/2016
1560,387.46 1,019,419.07 607,236.24 7 562,570.29
3,767,448.19 748,525.76 650,000.00 3,865,973.95
84,735.84 5,597.91 2,206.17 88,127.58
3,752.62 17117 171.00 3,752.79
4,006,324.11 1,773,713.91  1,259,613.41 4,520,424.61
(650,000.00) (650,000.00) 0.00
(1,662.76) (1,662.76) 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
(133,476.80) (133,476.80) 0.00

2,706.01 (2,706.01)
0.00 0.00
233,261.87

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

3,871,184.55
3,871,184.55

0.00

0.00

(5,597.91)
(0.17)
(171.00)

1,117,944.83
1,117,944.83

0.00

(228,826.06)

(3,249.42)

(171.00)

478,195.25
478,195.25

0.00

(228,826.06)

2,348.49
0.17

(226,477.40)
(226,477.40)

0.00

(233,261.87)

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

4,284,456.73
4,284,456.73

0.00

This bank reconciliation is not designed to prevent or detect fraud, It is the district's responsibility to carefully review all cancelled checks

and original bank statements along with this reconciliation.

6/15/2016




