MEDFORD PUBLIC SCHOOL #0763

TREASURER'S REPORT TO SCHOOL BOARD

FUNDS_	BALANCE BEGINNING OF MONTH	RECEIPTS	DISBURSEMENTS	BALANCE END OF MONTH
GENERAL FUND FOOD SERVICE FUND COMMUNITY ED DEBT REDEMPTION TRUST	3,318,818.57 148,271.87 114,022.05 201,239.22 88,832.84	1,285,051.55 53,480.84 15,151.00 1,887.45 2,975.00	881,928.14 46,695.98 16,649.54	3,721,941.98 155,056.73 112,523.51 203,126.67 91,807.84
TOTALS	3,871,184.55	1,358,545.84	945,273.66	4,284,456.73

RECONCILEMENT OF TREASURER'S BALANCE WITH BANK

DESCRIPTION_	BALANCE PER BANK STATEMENT	OUTSTANDING CHECKS	ADJUSTMENTS ON BANK STATEMENT	OUTSTANDING PAYROLL PAYOFFS	BALANCE PER TREASURER'S BOOKS
First State Bank of Red Wing #x10 First State Bank of Red Wing #x4 Dental Account - First State Bank of Red Wing Petty Cash - Revolving Fund	562,570.29 3,865,973.95 88,127.58 3,752.79	(233,261.87) - (2,706.01) -	- - -	- - - -	329,308.42 3,865,973.95 85,421.57 3,752.79
TREASURER'S BALANCE				-	4,284,456.73

Medford School District #763

MAY 2016 BANK RECONCILIATION

	•	<u> </u>	Beg. Balance 4/30/2016	Receipts	Disbursements	Journal Entry	End. Balance 5/31/2016
	First State Bank of Red Wing #x10 First State Bank of Red Wing #x4 Dental Account - First State Bank of Red Wing Petty Cash - Revolving Fund	1	150,387.46 3,767,448.19 84,735.84 3,752.62	1,019,419.07 748,525.76 5,597.91 171.17	607,236.24 650,000.00 2,206.17 171.00		562,570.29 3,865,973.95 88,127.58 3,752.79
		Subtotal	4,006,324.11	1,773,713.91	1,259,613.41		4,520,424.61
	Transfers betw	veen A/Cs		(650,000.00)	(650,000.00)		0.00
Apr Apr Apr May May May	Outstanding Checks Dental Outstanding Checks Revolving Outstanding Checks Outstanding Checks Dental Outstanding Checks Revolving Outstanding Checks		(1,662.76) 0.00 (133,476.80)		(1,662.76) 0.00 (133,476.80) 2,706.01 0.00 233,261.87		0.00 0.00 0.00 (2,706.01) 0.00 (233,261.87)
	Net Payrol	l Imported	0.00	0.00	(228,826.06)	(228,826.06)	0.00
May May	Adjustments Dental Account Revolving Fund Interest Revolving Fund Transactions		0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	(5,597.91) (0.17) (171.00)	(3,249.42) (171.00)	2,348.49 0.17	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
	Adjusted Casł Per SMART		3,871,184.55 3,871,184.55	1,117,944.83 1,117,944.83	478,195.25 478,195.25	(226,477.40) (226,477.40)	4,284,456.73 4,284,456.73
	J	Difference	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

This bank reconciliation is not designed to prevent or detect fraud. It is the district's responsibility to carefully review all cancelled checks and original bank statements along with this reconciliation.